
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2137
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2008
EASING FOREIGN EXCHANGE NORMS FOR EOUS
Tripathy Shri Braja Kishore

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to ease foreign exchange (FOREX) earning norms for Export Oriented Units ( EOUs) in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefore; and

(c) the number of EOUs likely to be berefited thereform?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN mE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI PAWAN KUMAR BANSAL)

(a) No,Sir.

(b)& (c) Does not arise.
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